



\$~41 to 43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12616/2022**

HONDA MOTORCYCLE AND SCOOTER INDIA PRIVATE  
LIMITED ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Akash Deep, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. .... Respondents

Through: Mr.Ravi Prakash, CGSC with  
Mr.Yasarth Shukla, Advocate for  
UOI.

+ **W.P.(C) 15770/2022**

DANA ANAND INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (FORMERLY  
KNOWN AS SPICER INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED) ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Akash Deep, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR ..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Asheesh Jain, CGSC with  
Mr.Gaurav Kumar and Ms.Neha  
Narang, Advocates for UOI.

+ **W.P.(C) 15805/2022**

GRAZIANO TRASMISSIONI INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY MR. ANUP  
KUMAR GOYAL ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Akash Deep, Advocate.

versus



UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF  
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  
& ANR. .... Respondents

Through: Mr.Vedansh Anand, Advocate for  
UOI.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**  
% **09.05.2024**

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned to 07<sup>th</sup>  
October, 2024.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**MAY 9, 2024**  
**KA**