



\$~41 to 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12627/2021

M/S JCB INDIA LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Priyanka Rathi with Mr. Ashwini
Chandrasekaran, Ms.Shubhangi
Gupta, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Yashaswi SK Chocksey, GP for
R-UIO.
Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC for R-1.

42.

+ W.P.(C) 12616/2022

HONDA MOTORCYCLE AND SCOOTER INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED,

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Priyanka Rathi with Mr. Ashwini
Chandrasekaran, Ms.Shubhangi
Gupta, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Hilal Haider, GP for UIO.
Mr. Farman Ali, CGSC with Ms. Usha
Jamnal, Adv. for UIO

43.

+ W.P.(C) 15770/2022

DANA ANAND INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (FORMERLY
KNOWN AS SPICER INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED)Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents



Through: Mr.Yashaswi SK Chocksey, GP for
R-UIO.

44.

+

W.P.(C) 15805/2022

GRAZIANO TRASMISSIONI INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY MR. ANUP KUMAR
GOYALPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE,
& ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Farman Ali, CGSC with Ms. Usha
Jamnal, Adv. for UIO

45.

+

W.P.(C) 7429/2022

M/S SURYA ROSHINI LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr.R.S.Sharma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Farman Ali, CGSC with Ms. Usha
Jamnal, Adv. for UIO

46.

+

W.P.(C) 9125/2023

ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Priyanka Rathi with Mr. Ashwini
Chandrasekaran, Ms.Shubhangi
Gupta, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, SPC with Mr.
Sunil, Adv. for UIO



**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

ORDER

26.02.2026

%

List on 19.05.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026

“shailndra”